
 

 

YAN OI TONG 
Tin Ka Ping Secondary School 

仁愛堂田家炳中學 

Shan King Estate, Tuen Mun , N.T., Hong Kong. 新界屯門山景邨   Tel:2466 5270 

 
 No.18-19/53 

2018-19學年第二次考試 
 
敬啟者 : 
 

  本學年第二次考試於六月上旬舉行，中一及中二級(6/6至20/6)，中三級(6/6至21/6)，中
四至中五級(4/6至21/6)，中三級TSA (18/6 至19/6)。考試前一星期本校會暫停所有課外活動，
讓同學專心準備考試。考試期間，除非特別安排，否則同學必須於早上8:10前回校。每日考試
完結後，同學應儘速回家自習。我們期望同學能善用餘暇，敬希  台端督促  貴子弟勤加溫習，
在考試中爭取佳績。 
 

  如有垂詢，請與班主任聯絡。 

 

詳情請閱附頁考試時間表 
 
 

  此致 
各家長 

仁愛堂田家炳中學校長  
            吳潔容  謹啟 
 

二零一九年五月二十四日 

閱後請按下方「簽署」確認 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
           回 條 (請於 27/5 交回班主任) 
敬覆者： 
 
  本人知悉  貴校 2018-19學年第二次考試事宜，並會督促敝子弟勤加溫習，在考試中 
爭取佳績。 
 
 
 

  此覆 
仁愛堂田家炳中學校長 
 
 

 
          

班別：_______  班號：_______ 
    

學生姓名：___________________ 
     
                家長簽署：____________________ 
                                                                                  No.18-19/53  

 

 

 

 

 

二零一九年五月    日                 
           



 

 

YAN OI TONG 
Tin Ka Ping Secondary School 

仁愛堂田家炳中學 

Shan King Estate, Tuen Mun , N.T., Hong Kong. 新界屯門山景邨   Tel:2466 5270 

No. No.18-19/53 
 

      24 May 2019 
 
 

Final Examination 2018-19 
 
 The final examination will be held in June 2019 (6-20 June for S1 to S2, 6-21 June for S3, 18-19 
June for S3 TSA, 4-21 June for S4 to S5).  All extra-curricular activities will be suspended one week 
before the examination to encourage students to focus on the preparation for the examination.  
Unless there are special arrangements, students must arrive at school by 8:10 a.m. during the 
examination period.  After the last examination on the scheduled dates, students should return 
home for revision immediately.  Students should make good use of their time and strive for the best 
results in the examination.  To this end, parents are strongly advised to urge your child to make the 
best efforts for the examination.  
 
 For enquiries, please contact the form teacher. 

 
Please refer to the overleaf for the examination timetable. 

 
 

             Ng Kit Yung 
                   Principal 

 
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Reply Slip (To be submitted to the form teacher on 27 May) 

 
 

_____ May 2019 
 
  I am notified of the arrangements regarding the final examination in 2018-19.  
 

                 

           Class:_________  No.:________ 

           Name of student:                

           Parent signature: _____________________ 
                                                                                       

                                                                               No.18-19/53  
         

                       
 



 

 
 S2  Examination Timetable 
 Date Time Venue Subject 

 6 June 
(Thur) 8:30-9:25 401-404 English Writing 

 10 June 

(Mon) 
8:30-9:30 201-204 Integrated Science 

 11 June 

(Tue) 

8:30-9:45 

10:15-11:15 
Hall 

中國語文(二) 

English Listening 

 12 June 

(Wed） 
Study Leave 

 13 June 

(Thur) 
8:30-9:30 201-204 General English 

 14 June 

(Fri) 
8:30-9:30 201-204 中國歷史 

 17 June 

(Mon) 
8:30-9:45 201-204 中國語文(一) 

 18 June 

(Tue) 

8:30-10:00 

10:30-11:15 
101-104 

Mathematics(1) 

Mathematics(2) 

 19 June 

(Wed) 

8:30-9:15 

9:45-10:15 
Hall 

體育 

音樂 

 20 June 

(Thur) 

8:30-9:30 

10:00-11:00 
Hall 

General Studies(1) 

General Studies(2) 

 S1  Examination Timetable 
 Date Time Venue Subject 
 6 June 
(Thur) 

8:30-9:15 303-306 中國歷史 

 10 June 
(Mon)  

8:30-9:45 101-104 中國語文(一) 

 11 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-9:45 Hall 中國語文(二) 

 12 June 
(Wed） 

Study Leave 

 13 June 
(Thur) 

8:30-9:30 101-104 Integrated Science 

 14 June 
(Fri)  

8:30-9:15 
9:45-10:30 

Hall 
101-104 

English Listening  
English Writing 

 17 June 
(Mon) 

8:30-9:45 
10:15-10:45 

101-104 
Mathematics(1) 
Mathematics(2) 

 18 June  
(Tue) 

8:30-9:15 
9:45-10:15 

Hall 
體育 
音樂  

 19 June  
(Wed) 

8:30-9:30 101-104 General English 

 20 June  
(Thur) 

8:30-9:30 
10:00-10:30 

  Hall 
101-104 

General Studies(1) 
General Studies(2)  



 
S3  Examination Timetable 

Date Time Venue Subject 
6 June 
(Thur) 

8:30-9:15 

9:45-10:15 
Hall 

體育 

音樂 

10 June 

(Mon)  

8:30-9:45 

10:15-11:15 
303-306 

中國語文(一) 

中國歷史 

11 June  

(Tue) 

8:30-9:25 

10:00-11:00 
303-306 

English Writing 

History 

12 June 

(Wed） 

8:30-10:00 

10:30-11:30 
303-306 

Mathematics(1) 

Mathematics(2) 

13 June 

(Thur) 
8:30-9:30 303-306 Geography 

14 June 

(Fri)  

8:30-9:30 

10:00-11:00 
303-306 

General English 
Business, Accounting & Financial Studies 

17 June 

(Mon) 

8:30-9:30 

10:00-11:00 

Hall 

401-404 
English Listening  

Chemistry 

18 June  

(Tue) 

8:30-9:45 

10:15-10:45 

11:15-11:50 

401-404 

TSA 中文-寫作評估 

TSA 中文-閱讀評估 

TSA 中文-視聽及聆聽 

19 June  

(Wed) 

8:30-9:10 

9:30-10:40 

11:15-12:20 

401-404 

TSA English Writing 

TSA English Reading & Listening 

TSA 數學 

20 June  

(Thur) 

8:30-9:45 

10:15-11:15 
201-204 

中國語文(二) 

Physics 

21 June 

(Fri)  

8:30-9:30 

10:00-11:00 
Hall 

Biology 

Economics 
 
 
 



 
 S4  Examination Timetable 
 Date Time Venue Subject 
 4 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-10:00 
10:45-12:45 

Hall 
中國語文(二) 
English(3) 

 5 June    
( Wed) 

8:30-10:00 Hall English(1) 

 6 June 
(Thur) 

8:30-10:15 
 

11:00-12:00 

4A:405 4B:406 
4C:501 4D:503 

Hall 

Mathematics (1) 
 
Mathematics (2) 

 10 June 
(Mon)  

8:30-10:00 
10:45-11:45 

Hall 
NLS(1) 
NLS (2) 

 11 June  
(Tue) 

8:30-10:00 

10:45-13:15 
101-104 

B1:101 B2:102 
English(2) 
Biology 

 12 June 
(Wed） 

8:00-11:30 1/F & 2/F English(4)Oral , 中文口試 

 13 June 
(Thur) 

8:30 -12:30 Hall Visual Arts 

 14 June 
(Fri)  

8:30-11:00 
B1:405 
B3:406 

Chemistry 

 17 June 
(Mon) 

8:30-10:00 
10:45-12:45 

303-306 
Hall 

中國語文(一)  
中國語文(三) 

 18 June  
(Tue) 

8:30-10:30 
8:30-10:30 
8:30-9:30 

10:15-12:30 

203 
204 
205 
205 

Information and Communication Technology 
Geography 
Economics(1) 
Economics (2) 

 19 June  
(Wed) 

8:30-10:30 
B1:201 
B3:202 

中史 

 20 June  
(Thur) 

8:30-10:30 
8:30-10:00 
8:30-10:30 
8:30-11:00 

105 
105 
205 
206 

文學 
Business, Accounting and Financial Studies 
History  
Physics 

 21 June 
(Fri)  8:30-10:00 

4A:303 
4BCD:304 

Mathematics Extended Part Module 2 

 
 



 
 S5  Examination Timetable 
 Date Time Venue Subject 

 4 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-10:00 Hall 中國語文(二) 

 5 June    
( Wed) 

8:30-10:00 
10:45-12:45 

Hall 
English (1) 
中國語文(三) 

 6 June 
(Thur) 

8:00-11:30 1/F, 2/F English (4),中國語文(四) 

 10 June 
(Mon)  

8:30-10:30 
8:30-11:15 
8:30-9:30 

11:15-12:45 
12:00-13:15 
10:15-12:30 

401 
402 
403 
101 
102 
103 

ICT (1) 
Geography (1) 
Economics (1) 
ICT(2) 
Geography (2) 
Economics (2) 

 11 June  
(Tue) 

8:30-10:30 
11:15-13:45 
11:15-13:45 

201-204 
103 
104 

English (2)  
Mathematics Extended Part Module 1 
Mathematics Extended Part Module 2 

 12 June 
(Wed） 

8:30-10:30 
11:15-12:30 

Hall 
NLS (1) 
NLS (2) 

 13 June 
(Thur) 

8:30-12:30 
8:30-10:30 
8:30-11:00 
8:30-9:30 

8:30-10:00 
11:45-12:45 
10:15-11:45 
10:45-12:15 

Hall 
105 
106 
105 
205 
101 
102 
103 

Visual Arts 
文學 
Physics (1) 
Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (1) 
History (1) 
Physics (2) 
Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (2) 
History (2) 

 14 June 
(Fri)  

8:30-10:00 
10:45-12:45 

401-404 
Hall 

中國語文(一)  
English (3) 

 17 June 
(Mon) 

8:30-10:45 
11:30-12:50 

205 
中史(一)  
中史(二) 

 18 June  
(Tue) 

8:30- 11:00 
11:45-12:45 

B1:201 B2:202 
Hall 

Biology (1)  
Biology (2) 

 19 June  
(Wed) 

Study leave 

 20 June 
(Thur) 

8:30-10:45 
11:30-12:45 

303-306 
Hall 

Mathematics (1) 
Mathematics (2) 

 21 June 
(Fri)  

8:30-11:00 
11:45-12:45 

B1:305 B3:306 
Hall 

Chemistry(1) 
Chemistry(2) 

 


