

# YAN OI TONG Tin Ka Ping Secondary School

## 仁愛堂田家炳中學

Shan King Estate, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong.

新界屯門山景邨 Tel:2466 5270

No. 18-19/53

### 2018-19學年第二次考試

敬啟者:

本學年第二次考試於六月上旬舉行,中一及中二級(6/6至20/6),中三級(6/6至21/6),中四至中五級(4/6至21/6),中三級TSA(18/6至19/6)。考試前一星期本校會暫停所有課外活動,讓同學專心準備考試。考試期間,除非特別安排,否則同學必須於早上8:10前回校。每日考試完結後,同學應儘速回家自習。我們期望同學能善用餘暇,敬希 台端督促 貴子弟勤加溫習,在考試中爭取佳績。

如有垂詢,請與班主任聯絡。

## 詳情請閱附頁考試時間表

此致 各家長

> 仁愛堂田家炳中學校長 吳潔容 謹啟

		• • •
二零一九年五月二十四日		
0.4	閱後請按下方「簽署」確認	
	 回 條 (請於 27/5 交回班主任)	
敬覆者:		

本人知悉 貴校 2018-19學年第二次考試事宜,並會督促敝子弟勤加溫習,在考試中 爭取佳績。

此覆 仁愛堂田家炳中學校長

班別:	班號:
學生姓名:	
家長簽署:	
	No. 18-19/53



# YAN OI TONG Tin Ka Ping Secondary School

## 仁愛堂田家炳中學

Shan King Estate, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong.

新界屯門山景邨 Tel:2466 5270

No. No. 18-19/53

24 May 2019

#### **Final Examination 2018-19**

The final examination will be held in June 2019 (6-20 June for S1 to S2, 6-21 June for S3, 18-19 June for S3 TSA, 4-21 June for S4 to S5). All extra-curricular activities will be suspended one week before the examination to encourage students to focus on the preparation for the examination. Unless there are special arrangements, students must arrive at school by 8:10 a.m. during the examination period. After the last examination on the scheduled dates, students should return home for revision immediately. Students should make good use of their time and strive for the best results in the examination. To this end, parents are strongly advised to urge your child to make the best efforts for the examination.

For enquiries, please contact the form teacher.

#### Please refer to the overleaf for the examination timetable.

	Ng Kit Yung Principal
Reply Slip (To be submitted to the form teacher on 27 May)	
I am notified of the arrangements regarding the final examination in 2018-19.	May 2019
Class: No.: Name of student: Parent signature:	

No. 18-19/53

S1 Examination Timetable				
Date	Time	Venue	Subject	
6 June	8:30-9:15	303-306	中国庭中	
(Thur)	8:30-9:15	303-300	中國歷史	
10 June	9.20 0.45	101 104	中国年本(二)	
(Mon)	8:30-9:45	101-104	中國語文(一)	
11 June	0.20 0.45	Hall	中国年本(一)	
(Tue)	8:30-9:45	Hall	中國語文(二)	
12 June	Study Leave			
(Wed)				
13 June	8:30-9:30	101 104	Later and Grinner	
(Thur)	8:30-9:30	101-104	Integrated Science	
14 June	8:30-9:15	Hall	English Listening	
(Fri)	9:45-10:30	101-104	English Writing	
17 June	8:30-9:45	101-104	Mathematics(1)	
(Mon)	10:15-10:45	101-104	Mathematics(2)	
18 June	8:30-9:15	11-11	體育	
(Tue)	9:45-10:15	Hall	音樂	
19 June	0.20 0.20	101 104	Canagal English	
(Wed)	8:30-9:30	101-104	General English	
20 June	8:30-9:30	Hall	General Studies(1)	
(Thur)	10:00-10:30	101-104	General Studies(2)	

S2 Examination Timetable			
Date	Time	Venue	Subject
6 June (Thur)	8:30-9:25	401-404	English Writing
10 June (Mon)	8:30-9:30	201-204	Integrated Science
11 June	8:30-9:45	11-11	中國語文(二)
(Tue)	10:15-11:15	Hall	English Listening
12 June (Wed )	Study Leave		
13 June (Thur)	8:30-9:30	201-204	General English
14 June (Fri)	8:30-9:30	201-204	中國歷史
17 June (Mon)	8:30-9:45	201-204	中國語文(一)
18 June	8:30-10:00	101-104	Mathematics(1)
(Tue)	10:30-11:15		Mathematics(2)
19 June	8:30-9:15	Hall	體育
(Wed)	9:45-10:15		音樂
20 June	8:30-9:30	Hall	General Studies(1)
(Thur)	10:00-11:00		General Studies(2)

S3 Examination Timetable			
Date	Time	Venue	Subject
6 June (Thur)	8:30-9:15	Hall	體育
(Titul)	9:45-10:15		音樂
10 June	8:30-9:45	202.205	中國語文(一)
(Mon)	10:15-11:15	303-306	中國歷史
11 June	8:30-9:25	202 206	English Writing
(Tue)	10:00-11:00	303-306	History
12 June	8:30-10:00	202 206	Mathematics(1)
(Wed)	10:30-11:30	303-306	Mathematics(2)
13 June	9.20 0.20	202 206	Coography
(Thur)	8:30-9:30	303-306	Geography
14 June	8:30-9:30	202 206	General English
(Fri)	10:00-11:00	303-306	Business, Accounting & Financial Studies
17 June	8:30-9:30	Hall	English Listening
(Mon)	10:00-11:00	401-404	Chemistry
18 June	8:30-9:45		TSA 中文-寫作評估
(Tue)	10:15-10:45	401-404	TSA 中文-閱讀評估
	11:15-11:50		TSA 中文-視聽及聆聽
19 June	8:30-9:10		TSA English Writing
(Wed)	9:30-10:40	401-404	TSA English Reading & Listening
	11:15-12:20		TSA 數學
20 June	8:30-9:45	201-204	中國語文(二)
(Thur)	10:15-11:15		Physics
21 June	8:30-9:30	Hall	Biology
(Fri)	10:00-11:00		Economics

S4 Examination Timetable			
Date	Time	Venue	Subject
4 June	8:30-10:00	Hall	中國語文(二)
(Tue)	10:45-12:45	Пан	English(3)
5 June	8:30-10:00	Hall	English(1)
( Wed)	6.50-10.00	Пан	English(1)
6 June	8:30-10:15	4A:405 4B:406	Mathematics (1)
(Thur)		4C:501 4D:503	
	11:00-12:00	Hall	Mathematics (2)
10 June	8:30-10:00	Hall	NLS(1)
(Mon)	10:45-11:45	Пан	NLS (2)
11 June	8:30-10:00	101-104	English(2)
(Tue)	10:45-13:15	B1:101 B2:102	Biology
12 June	8:00-11:30	1/F & 2/F	English(4)Oral pt + 17 +
(Wed)	8:00-11:50	1/ F & 2/ F	English(4)Oral,中文口試
13 June	8:30 -12:30	Hall	Visual Arts
(Thur)	6.30 -12.30	ITall	Visual Arts
14 June	8:30-11:00	B1:405	Chemistry
(Fri)	0.30 11.00	B3:406	Chemistry
17 June	8:30-10:00	303-306	中國語文(一)
(Mon)	10:45-12:45	Hall	中國語文(三)
18 June	8:30-10:30	203	Information and Communication Technology
(Tue)	8:30-10:30	204	Geography
	8:30-9:30	205	Economics(1)
	10:15-12:30	205	Economics (2)
19 June	9.20 10.20	B1:201	da da
(Wed)	8:30-10:30	B3:202	中史
20 June	8:30-10:30	105	文學
(Thur)	8:30-10:00	105	Business, Accounting and Financial Studies
	8:30-10:30	205	History
	8:30-11:00	206	Physics
21 June		4A:303	Mathematics Extended Part Module 2
(Fri)	8:30-10:00	4BCD:304	

S5 Examination Timetable				
Date	Time	Venue	Subject	
4 June (Tue)	8:30-10:00	Hall	中國語文(二)	
5 June	8:30-10:00	Hell	English (1)	
( Wed)	10:45-12:45	Hall	中國語文(三)	
6 June (Thur)	8:00-11:30	1/F, 2/F	English (4),中國語文(四)	
10 June	8:30-10:30	401	ICT (1)	
(Mon)	8:30-11:15	402	Geography (1)	
	8:30-9:30	403	Economics (1)	
	11:15-12:45	101	ICT(2)	
	12:00-13:15	102	Geography (2)	
	10:15-12:30	103	Economics (2)	
11 June	8:30-10:30	201-204	English (2)	
(Tue)	11:15-13:45	103	Mathematics Extended Part Module 1	
	11:15-13:45	104	Mathematics Extended Part Module 2	
12 June	8:30-10:30		NLS (1)	
(Wed)	11:15-12:30	Hall	NLS (2)	
13 June	8:30-12:30	Hall	Visual Arts	
(Thur)	8:30-10:30	105	文學	
	8:30-11:00	106	Physics (1)	
	8:30-9:30	105	Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (1)	
	8:30-10:00	205	History (1)	
	11:45-12:45	101	Physics (2)	
	10:15-11:45	102	Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (2)	
	10:45-12:15	103	History (2)	
14 June	8:30-10:00	401-404	中國語文(一)	
(Fri)	10:45-12:45	Hall	English (3)	
17 June	8:30-10:45	205	中史(一)	
(Mon)	11:30-12:50	205	中史(二)	
18 June	8:30- 11:00	B1:201 B2:202	Biology (1)	
(Tue)	11:45-12:45	Hall	Biology (2)	
19 June				
(Wed)		Study leave		
20 June	8:30-10:45	303-306	Mathematics (1)	
(Thur)	11:30-12:45	Hall	Mathematics (2)	
21 June	8:30-11:00	B1:305 B3:306	Chemistry(1)	
(Fri)	11:45-12:45	Hall	Chemistry(2)	
		-	, , ,	